City of Nanticoke Work Session/City Council Meeting November 3, 2021 - 7:00 PM



WORK SESSION AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order President of Council, William Brown
- 2. Pledge of Allegience
- 3. Invocation City Clerk, Jennifer Polito
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Discussion of Council Meeting Action(s)
 - a. A Motion to approve <u>Resolution # 22 of 2021</u>, a resolution of City Council for the City of Nanticoke authorizing the submission of an application to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development for funding through the CDBG Grant Program.
 - **b.** A motion to authorize the City to go out for an RFP (Request for Proposal) for general city engineering.
- 6. Administrative Updates for Council -

-Mayor Kevin Coughlin has executed the following Executive Orders: (For informational purposes only.)

- Executive Order # 21 of 2021, The hiring of <u>Kevin Makowski</u>, as a full-time employee of the City's DPW Street Department, effective Oct. 4, 2021, under the terms of the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City of Nanticoke and the International Brotherhood of Teamsters, Local 401.
- Executive order # 22 of 2021, The hiring of <u>Kylie Tausendfreundt</u>, as a full-time Nanticoke City Police Officer, effective Nov. 8, 2021, under the terms of the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City and the Fraternal Order of Police Lodge No. 36, City of Nanticoke Police Officer's Association.
- 3. **Executive order # 23 of 2021**, The hiring of <u>Anthony Waitkus</u>, as a full-time Nanticoke City Police Officer, effective Nov. 8, 2021, under the terms of the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City and the Fraternal Order of Police Lodge No. 36, City of Nanticoke Police Officer's Association.

-Donna Wall has update(s):

7. Work Session Adjournemnt

COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Comments from the Public Agenda item(s) only.
- 2. Old Business-

None

- 3. New Business
 - a. A Motion to approve the minutes from the October 20, 2021 Council Meeting.

- b. A Motion to approve the payment of the bills in the total amount of \$289,584.96
 (Payroll) \$102,434.34
 (Accounts Payable) \$187,150.62
- **c.** A Motion to approve <u>Resolution # 22 of 2021</u>, a resolution of City Council for the City of Nanticoke authorizing the submission of an application to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development for funding through the CDBG Grant Program.
- **d.** A motion to authorize the City to go out for an RFP (Request for Proposal) for general city engineering.
- 4. Comments from the Public (If Any)
- 5. Correspondance-

None

6. Announcements-

The 2022 Budget Hearing will be held on Wednesday, November 17, 2021 at 6:30 pm. (Prior to the Council Meeting)



The City of Nanticoke will be closed on Thursday, November 11, 2021 in observance of Veteran's Day. We thank all of you who have served in the U.S. Military.



- 7. Comments from Councilmembers (If Any)
- 8. Ajournment

Next Meeting, Nov 17, 2021 @ 7pm